
Page 1 of 8 
 

 

NATASHA BEDSTEAD 
 
Assembly Instructions 

 

 

 
Before you 
start, here 
is some 
helpful 
advice 

1. We suggest you spend a short time reading through this leaflet and 
then follow the simple step by step instructions. 

2. If you follow the instructions carefully the end result should be worth 
the effort. 

3. Do not discard any of the packaging until you have checked that you 
have all the parts and the pack of fittings. 

4. Assemble this product on a carpet. 

5. To ensure an easier assembly, we strongly advise that all fittings are 
only finger tightened during initial assembly. Only upon completion of 
the assembly of each section should all fixing points be fully 
tightened. 

6. We recommend a periodic check on all fixing points to make sure 
they remain fully tightened. Please keep the tools supplied in a safe 
place in order to do this. Please also keep assembly instructions for 
reference. 

7. Keep fittings out of childrenôs reach. 

In the unlikely event that this product has missing or damaged parts, please 
call 0870 3333 612 to obtain spares 

 



Page 2 of 8 
 

Component parts and fittings contained in the boxes 
Parts 

(A) Headend (1 pc) (B) Siderails (2 pcs) (C) Slat Unit (2 pcs) 
 

 
 

(D) Footend (1 pc) (E) Support bar (1 pc) (F) Centre rail (1 pc) 

 
  

(G) Base Board (2 pcs) (H) Frame Bracket (1 pc) (I) Cloth Handle (1 pc) 

 
 

 

(J) Mattress Support (2 pcs) (K) Corner Bracket (6 pcs) (L) Wooden Feet (2 pcs) 

 

 
 

(M) Support Foot (1 pc) (N) 8x50 mm Bolt, Nut, and 
Washer  (3 pcs) 

(O) 6x30mm Bolt Nut and 
Washer (4 pcs)  

 

 

 

 

(P) Wooden Foot Screw (4 pcs) (Q) Support Foot Screw (1 pc)  

  

 

   

 
Tools Supplied 

Allen Key Spanner x 2 

 

 

 



Page 3 of 8 
 

ASSEMBLY of BEDFRAME 

 
PLEASE NOTE BEFORE ASSEMBLY - For your convenience, most of the fittings used to assemble 
the product are pre-inserted into the correct holes in the bedstead. To assemble the bedstead, most 

fittings only require loosening off in order to attach to brackets and then tightening up again to 
complete assembly.  

 
THE TOOLS REQUIED TO ASSEMBLE THE BED ARE PACKED WITH THE BOLTS REQUIRED TO 

ASSEMBLE THE SLAT UNIT IN THE BOX WITH THE SLAT UNIT 

STEP 1 
 

¶ Using the Allen key provided, loosen off 
the pre-inserted bolts on the siderails 
(B) by 3 or 4 full turns. 

¶ Locate the corner brackets (K) over the 
loosened bolts as shown in the picture, 
right. Push the bracket firmly towards 
the end of the siderail (B) and re-
tighten the bolts. 

 

STEP 2 
 

¶ Loosen off the pre-inserted bolts on the 
footend (D) by 3 or 4 full turns. 

¶ Locate the corner brackets (K) 
previously attached to the siderails over 
the loosened bolts. Push the bracket 
firmly towards the outside of the 
footend (D) and re-tighten the bolts. 

 

STEP 3 
 

¶ Loosen off the pre-inserted bolts on the 
headend (A) by 3 or 4 full turns.  

¶ Locate the corner brackets (K) 
previously attached to the siderails over 
the loosened bolts. Push the bracket 
firmly towards the outside of the 
headend (A) and re-tighten the bolts. 

 

STEP 4 
 

¶ Attach the wooden feet (L) to the 
corner brackets (K) on the footend 
corners of the bedstead using the four 
wooden foot screws (P). 

¶ Fully tighten with a screwdriver (not 
supplied). 

 

 
The upholstered part of the bedframe is now assembled.  
Now fully tighten all of the bolts inserted in steps 1 to 3. 

Siderail 

Corner 

bracket 

Siderail Footend 

Siderail 
Headend 

Siderail Footend 

Wooden 

foot 



Page 4 of 8 
 

Location on Slat Unit of instruction steps 5 to 8 
 

 

STEP 5 
 

¶ Lay the 2 parts of the slat unit (C) upside down on 
a clear piece of carpeted floor. The pistons are 
attached to the slat unit at one end only. Remove 
the locking nut from the spigot arm on the slat 
frame at the end the piston is unattached. Locate 
the free end of the piston over the spigot arm and 
replace the locking nut. Tighten the locking nut 
using the spanner provided.  

 
 
PLEASE NOTE ï the piston should remain free to 
rotate on the spigot arm at all times when the slat 
unit (C) is in use. 

 

 

 
 
 

BOTTOM END 
 

 
 
 

TOP END 
 

 Locking nut 

Spigot arm 

Step 5 

Step 6b 

Step 7 

Step 8 

Step 6a 

Step 7 

Piston 

Locking nut 

Spigot arm 

Piston 



Page 5 of 8 
 

STEP 6   
 
Connect the two slat units (C) together with the support bar (E) as follows;  
 

¶ Pass an 8x50mm bolt (N) through the pre-drilled holes in the centre of the slat units (C) and then 
through the hole in the centre of the support bar (E).  

¶ Loosely attach the washer and nut to the end of the bolt.  

¶ FROM THE OUTSIDE EDGE, pass the 6x30mm bolt (O) through the pre-drilled hole in the side of 
the slat unit (C) and then through the hole in the end of the support bar (E).  

¶ Loosely attach the washer and nut to the end of the bolt.  

¶ Repeat for the other end of the support bar (E). 

 

      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

STEP 7 
 

¶ Pass the 8 x 50mm bolt (N) through the pre-
drilled holes towards the headend and footend 
of the centre of the slat units (C)  

¶ Loosely attach the washer and nut to the end 
of the bolt.  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

6x30mm bolt 

 

Nut 

 

Support bar 

Slat units 

Washer 

 

8x50mm bolt 

 

Nut 

 

Support bar 

Slat unit 

Washer 

 

6a 

 

6b 

 

8x50mm bolt 

 

Nut 

 

Washer 

 

Slat units 


